Republic of the Philippines Province of Ilocos Norte MUNICIPALITY OF MARCOS

BAC-007-Ø

	Proje	ect Reference	No. 2022-			
	Nam	ne of the Proje	ect: Procurement	of Bactericides for Crop Profection		
		ion of the Pro	ect: Marcos llocos l	ct: Marcas Ilocas Norte		
	ard Form Number: SF-Goods-61 dion: May 24, 2004					
		RE	QUEST FOR QUOTATIO	N		
			Date: Quotation No:	N072-		
	Please quote your lowest price on the item/s list time of delivery and submit your quotation a setum envelope attached herewith					
				Maul Mu ENGR. MARIEULE MENOR		
NOTE	ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN 10 CALENDA	SVACIGA		BAC Charman		
	3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX ME EQUIPMENT FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE B 4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 5. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE A 6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCCHURE	Y THE PROCU 90 CALI ATTACHED UPO	RING ENTITY ENDAR DAYS ON SUBMISSION OF TI	HE QUOTATION		
	IN THE PARTY OF TH	CO OF SERVICE AND A SERVICE A	TOURN WINDHS OF IT	IE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
			UNIT PRICE	The Part of the Control of the Contr		
	DESCRIPTION	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	The Part of the Control of the Contr		
	DESCRIPTION	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	The Part of the Control of the Contr		
	DESCRIPTION	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	The Part of the Control of the Contr		
	Brand and Mor Delivery Period Warrarty Price Validity	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
NO.	Brand and Mor Desvery Period Warranty	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
NO.	Brand and Mo Delivery Period Waterarty Price Validity After having carefully read and accepted you	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
NO.	Brand and Mon Delivery Feriod Waterarty Price Validity After having carefully read and accepted you noted above.	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	you on the item at Printed Name/Signature Tet. No. / Celiphone No.		
NO.	Brand and Mo Delivery Period Waterarty Price Validity After having carefully read and accepted you	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	you on the item at Printed Name/Signature		
NO.	Brand and Mon Delivery Feriod Waterarty Price Validity After having carefully read and accepted you noted above.	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	you on the item at Printed Name/Signature Tet. No. / Celiphone No.		
NO.	Brand and Mon Delivery Feriod Waterarty Price Validity After having carefully read and accepted you noted above.	QTY. UN	UNIT PRICE	you on the item at Printed Name/Signature Tel. No. / Celiphone No. e-mail address		

PURCHASE ORDER MARCOS LGU



LA UN TIN:	S TRADING CSAMANA ST. Q HON	UIRINO, PORO, SAN FERNANDO	P.O. No. : 2021. 6 1 - 2251) Date: JULY 5, 2022 Mode of Procurement: NP PR No./s 2022-06 1-299			
Requesting Office	e: DA		- Spi			
Gentlemen: Please	furnish this Office th	ne following articles subject to the terms	and conditions con	ntained herein:		
Place of Delivery Date of Delivery	: Lhu- Wareni : Until July 20	House Works	Delivery Term Payment Term	: Full delivery	zour dule s	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
Ĩ	box	Bactericides @ 1kg	100	995.00	99, 500.00	
(Total Amount i	n Words) NINET	Y NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRE	D PESOS		99, 509,00	
In case of fails		clivery within the time specified shows	a penalty of one-to	n		
In case of fails lay of delay shall l	are to make the full d	clivery within the time specified shows		n		
In case of fails lay of delay shall l Conforme:	ore to make the full descriptions on the un	delivery within the time specified above, delivered item/s.	a penalty of one-to	n	ercent for every	
In case of fails day of delay shall l Conforme:	ore to make the full descriptions on the un	delivery within the time specified above, delivered item/s.	a penalty of one-to Very truly yours, HON	an	PRIANO	
In case of fails day of delay shall l Conforme:	ore to make the full doe imposed on the un	delivery within the time specified above, delivered item/s.	a penalty of one-to Very truly yours, HON	ANDONIO V. MA	PRIANO	
In case of fails day of delay shall I Conforme:	ore to make the full descriptored on the un	lelivery within the time specified above, delivered item/s. HA B. CANNATE ed Name of Supplier	Very truly yours, HON /	ANTONIO V. MAI Printed Name of Au Municipal Mayor Designation	RIANO thorized Official	
In case of fails day of delay shall l Conforme: SA	ore to make the full descriptored on the un	telivery within the time specified above, delivered item/s. HA B. CANNATE and Name of Supplier	Very truly yours, HON /	ANTONIO V. MAI Printed Name of Au Municipal Mayor Designation	RIANO thorized Official	
In case of fails day of delay shall l Conforme: SA	Disc of Negotiated Paranggunian Resolution	telivery within the time specified above, delivered item/s. HA B. CANNATE and Name of Supplier	Very truly yours, HON /	ANTONIO V. MAI Printed Name of Au Municipal Mayor Designation	RIANO thorized Official	

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING AWARD OF CONTRACT

Procurement of Bactericides for Crop Protection BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2022-07-533B

PRESENT:

MAGNA R. MACALMA, CPA CESAR B. CARULLO, MD GENEROSA RUCILLE E. RASALAN

ANGELITO A. RAQUEL CYNTHIA G. ABLOG, RSW

OTHER PRESENT:

ROSEMARIE C. SABLOT

ABSENT:

MARIELLE MENOR, CE DONNA BLESS A. ISAAC, EnP BAC Vice Chairman

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Secretariat Head

BAC Chairman (OL) BAC Member (OL)

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Marcos, Ilocos Norte thru the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) has received quotations on **June 28**, 2022 for the **Procurement of Bactericides for Crop Protection**, Marcos, Ilocos Norte;

WHEREAS, the hereunder bidder who quoted the above-stated project committed the following quotations:

DEALER/BIDDER

V-Jecs Trading

STY Batac Agro Industrial Trading
 ST. RUIZ AGRO F/S & GE. MDSE

OFFERED BID PRICE

Php. 99, 500.00 Php. 99,800.00 Php. 100.000.00

WHEREAS, the quotation offered by **V-Jecs Trading** is evaluated as the most complying and responsive quotation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to recommend unanimously the award of contract for the **Procurement of Bactericides for Crop Protection**, Marcos, Ilocos Norte in accordance with the Request for Quotation of **V-Jecs Trading of 2B**, Lacsamana St. Quirino, Poro, San Fernando City, La Union a total of <u>NINETY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php 99, 500.00)</u> being the most responsive, acceptable and complying bid.

Done in the Municipality of Marcos, Ilocos Norte this 1st day of July, 2022.

(OL)

MARIELLE MENOR, CE

BAC Chairman

MAGNARIMACPA BAC Vice Chairman

CESAR & CARVILLO, M.D.

CYNTHIA G. ABLOG, RSW

ROSEMARIE C. SABLOT BAC Secretariat Head

(OL)

DONNA BLESS A. ISAAC, Enp

Member

GENEROSA RUCILLE E. RASALAN

ANGELITO A RAQUEL

Member

APPROVED:

HON. ANTONIO V. MARIANO

Municipal Mayor